installation of the MassArray system to occur within ninety (90) days of execution of this 
agreement. 

Upgrade. SEQUENOM agrees to upgrade,et no char~to SPECIALTY, the *>'-* 
MassARRAY System purchased by SPECIALTY pursuant to section 4.1 to provide a 
capacity for simultaneously processing three hundred eighty four (384) samples after 
such upgrade becomes commercially available and agrees that such upgrade shall include 
replacement of components of the MassARRA Y System installed at SPECIALTY if 
necessary to achieve such capacity. Further, if a teclmology is made commercially

[...]

This J>rice for the MassARRA Y Kit is based upon a fee of~e 
dollar and fifty cents ($1.50Jper Element. This price is for the MassARRA Y Kit set 
forth in Appendix B, each Kit including a ten (10) chip 384-D SpectroCHIP™ pack, 
wherein each SpectroCHIP™ chip contains three-hundred eighty four (384) Positions. 
Until the 384-D SpectroCHIP becomes available, SEQUENOM will sell SPECIALTY 
MassARRA Y Kits that include a ten (10) chip 96-D SpectroCHIP™ pack, wherein each 
SpectroCHIP™ chip contains nin~e six (96) Positions, for a price of bne thousand four *Jf* 
hundred forty dollars each ($1,440.